LTC4371
1
4371f
For more information www.linear.com/LTC4371
Typical applicaTion
FeaTures DescripTion
Dual Negative Voltage
Ideal Diode-OR Controller

Single Pulse Current (6ms) DA, DB ........................10mA
(Notes 1, 2)
orDer inForMaTion
Output Voltages
 GA, GB ................................................... –0.3V to VDD
 FAULTB .................................................. –0.3V to 17V
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
 LTC4371C ................................................ 0°C to 70°C
 LTC4371I .............................................–40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)
MS Package ...................................................... 300°C
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4371CDD#PBF LTC4371CDD#TRPBF LGSD 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC4371IDD#PBF LTC4371IDD#TRPBF LGSD 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC4371CMS#PBF LTC4371CMS#TRPBF LTGSF 10-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC4371IMS#PBF LTC4371IMS#TRPBF LTGSF 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through
designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.